CH \$840.00 16035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		11/18/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	500 W MONROE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1603577	BIO CLINIC
Registration Number:	1345906	BIOGARD
Registration Number:	1613688	BIOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	2893555	DERMAFLOAT
Registration Number:	2162612	DERMATECH
Registration Number:	3330998	DUOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	1344452	EASY CARE
Registration Number:	1025244	EGG CRATE
Registration Number:	3558825	ELEVATE
Registration Number:	1680785	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	1785317	HOYER
Registration Number:	3064498	HOYER ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3047038	HOYER ARISE
Registration Number:	3437656	HOYER COMFORT PAD
Registration Number:	3042845	HOYER PRESENCE
Registration Number:	3608850	HOYERPRO
Registration Number:	2392194	IMPRINT
Registration Number:	1024152	JOERNS
Registration Number:	3561634	JOERNS
		TRADEMARK

900345452 REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0284

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640050	JOERNS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3561639	JOERNS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3677598	JOURNEY
Registration Number:	2192009	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3124947	ORTHODERM
Registration Number:	3528850	P.R.O. MATT
Registration Number:	3505153	STATURE
Registration Number:	3390772	SUNTEC
Registration Number:	2973747	SURGILIFT
Registration Number:	1441235	TABLE PLUS
Registration Number:	2404893	ULTRACARE
Registration Number:	3670711	ULTRALOCK
Serial Number:	77897795	CALIBRE
Serial Number:	77776521	P.R.O. TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339669-80
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page2.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page3.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page4.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page5.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page6.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page7.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement- TM#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November \(\frac{1}{2} \), 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, JOERNS HEALTHCARE OPERATING LLC, as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in Exhibit B (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION As Retiring Agent

III a. M

Name: N Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL

SOLUTIONS/LLC, as Successor Agent

Name: N. Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2010, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2010 at Reel 4256, Frame 0033.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2010, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2010 at Reel 024794, Frame 0839.

EXHIBIT B

See attached.

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BIO CLINIC	1603577	06/26/1990
BIOGARD	1345906	07/02/1985
BIOTHERAPY	1613688	09/18/1990
DERMAFLOAT	2893555	10/12/2004
DERMATECH	2162612	06/02/1998
DUOTHERAPY	3330998	11/06/2007
EASY CARE	1344452	06/25/1985
EGG CRATE	1025244	11/18/1975
ELEVATE	3558825	01/06/2009
FREESTYLE	1680785	03/24/1992
HOYER	1785317	08/03/1993
HOYER ADVANCE	3064498	02/28/2006
HOYER ARISE	3047038	01/17/2006
HOYER COMFORT PAD	3437656	05/27/2008
HOYER PRESENCE	3042845	01/10/2006
HOYER PRO	3608850	04/21/2009
IMPRINT	2392194	10/03/2000
JOERNS	1024152	11/04/1975
JOERNS	3561634	01/13/2009
JOERNS HEALTHCARE	3640050	06/16/2009
JOERNS HEALTHCARE & DESIGN	3561639	01/13/2009
JOURNEY	3677598	09/01/2009
ONESOURCE	2192009	09/29/1998
ORTHODERM	3124947	08/01/2006
P.R.O. MATT	3528850	11/04/2008
STATURE	3505153	09/23/2008
SUNTEC	3390772	03/04/2008
SURGILIFT	2973747	07/19/2005
TABLE PLUS	1441235	06/02/1987
ULTRACARE	2404893	11/14/2000
ULTRALOCK	3670711	08/18/2009

Trademark Security Agreement (JHI)

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CALIBRE	77897795	12/21/2009
P.R.O. TECHNOLOGY	77776521	07/08/2009

3. IP LICENSES

None.

Trademark Security Agreement (JHI)

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent	Patent Number	Registration Date
Adjustable bed	5105486	06/18/1990
Fluid filled floatation mattress	5235713	08/17/1993
Table height adjusting mechanism	5365862	11/22/1994
Sling for a patient lifter	5396670	03/14/1995
Method of lifting a patient with a	5530975	02/07/1995
sling		
Two motor, full electric sectional	5544375	08/13/1996
bed		
Kinematic motion of automatic	6473922	11/05/2002
bed		
Bushing	6474869	11/05/2002
Pivot joint	6568874	05/27/2003
Toroidal shaped bed construction	6578216	06/17/2003
System for mounting a wheel on a	6601271	08/05/2003
bed		
Side rail for a bed	D436474	01/23/2001
Sleep surface	D437143	02/06/2001
Pivotable leg for an articulated bed	D445614	07/31/2001
Side rail, side rail kinematic, and	6519794	02/18/2003
lock lever and lock pin for side rail		
Assist Handle Assembly for Beds	7150058	12/19/2006
Patient lift with support legs that	7428759	09/30/2008
spread over two ranges of motion		
Attachment device for attaching a	7367091	05/06/2008
lifting sling to a hoist		
High/low bed and leg assembly for	7631379	12/15/2009
raising and lowering the high/low		
bed		
Load sensing safety device for	7437782	10/21/2008
vertical lift		
Control pendant	D595668	08/07/2009
Staff control	D595667	08/07/2009

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

		
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Patent Application	Application Number	Filing Date
Pateni Annucation	ADDIICALION NUMBER	rining Date
I Helle I Eppirone ion	12[3][311000110111111111111111111111111111	1

Patent Security Agreement (JHI)

High/low bed and rotational	11/544533	10/09/2006
linkage for driving the high/low bed		
Width adjustment accessory for	12/475978	06/01/2009
use with beds		
Multi-position support for a	12/335104	12/15/2008
folding patient lift device		
Folding patient lift device	12/333734	12/15/2008
Load support for use with	12/405005	04/16/2009
elongated beds		
Width adjustment accessory for	12/563823	09/21/2009
use with beds		
Multi-position support for a	12/705931	02/15/2010
folding patient lift		
Caster wheel arrangement for	12/788765	05/27/2010
bariatric lift		
Side push handles for a patient lift	61/353036	06/09/2010
Expandable width mattress	61/367201	07/23/2010

3. IP LICENSES

Non-Exclusive Patent License Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2008, between Joerns Healthcare Inc. (now known as Joerns Healthcare Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,) ("Joerns"), and Völker AG ("Völker), a German corporation, pursuant to which Joerns has granted Völker a non-exclusive license under its U.S. Patent No. 6,473,922, filed September 14, 2000 (the "Patent"), to make, use or sell products covered by the Patent in exchange for a payment of a royalty of \$25 USD per unit sold by Völker prior, to and during the agreement. Unless earlier terminated, the non-exclusive patent license shall terminate upon expiration of the Patent, i.e. September 14, 2020.

Patent Security Agreement (JHI)

RECORDED: 11/25/2015